Appellants and of Sri Kota Subba Rao, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

To,

This Court doth Order and Decree as follows:
'l . That the Motor Accident Civil Miscellaneous Appeal be and hereby is allowed

2. That the compensation amount awarded by, the Tribunal be and hereby is

enhanced from Rs.4,46,000/- to Rs.7,92,0001 (Rupees seven lakhs ninety

two thousand only)

3. That the enhanced amount shall carry interest at 60% p.a. from the date of

this order till the date of realization, to be payable by the respondent Nos.1 &

2 jointly and severally.

4. That the amount of compensation shall be apportioned among the